
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 636 Christopher Wilkinson The Sacred Heart R C School 0:57.87 1222 1 2:53.16 1222 4 2444
2 633 James Dawson Thomas Hardye School 0:59.70 1204 4 2:55.57 1207 7 2411
3 637 Ashley Hall Sir John Colfox School 0:59.39 1207 2 2:57.07 1198 8 2405
4 635 Michael Barton Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School 1:02.65 1174 16 2:52.70 1225 3 2399
5 639 Adam Carnall Hope Valley College 1:00.31 1197 8 3:01.20 1174 11 2371
6 625 Bradley Dixon Northfield Sch & Sports College 1:00.10 1199 6 3:06.51 1141 14 2340
7 641 Thomas Cleverly Sir John Colfox School 1:09.10 1109 29 2:53.48 1222 5 2331
8 642 Andrew Minter Laurence Jackson School 1:11.92 1081 31 2:48.76 1249 1 2330
9 615 Peter Lucas Bolton School Boys' Division 1:03.37 1167 18 3:03.86 1159 13 2326

10 612 Niall Laming Royal Manor Arts College 1:00.25 1198 7 3:09.32 1126 19 2324
11 631 Rhys Cox Boston Grammar School 1:01.87 1182 13 3:09.73 1123 20 2305
12 644 Jamie Knapp Wildern School 1:15.26 1048 33 2:49.70 1243 2 2291
13 609 Adam Strawford Whitgift School 0:59.63 1204 3 3:17.13 1078 24 2282
14 620 Alastair Hardie Bournemouth Boys Grammar School 1:00.78 1193 10 3:16.07 1084 23 2277
15 623 Michael Young Ian Ramsey School 1:04.04 1160 19 3:11.76 1111 21 2271
16 605 Matthew Preston Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 1:00.82 1192 11 3:19.20 1066 25 2258
17 617 Nick Byrne Whitgift School 1:07.14 1129 24 3:08.92 1129 18 2258
18 630 Olly Newman Whitgift School 1:15.39 1047 34 2:55.16 1210 6 2257
19 614 James Horsfall Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 1:00.58 1195 9 3:21.73 1051 27 2246
20 622 Mark Julian Laurence Jackson School 1:09.03 1110 28 3:07.82 1135 16 2245
21 638 Mark Tebbs Boston Grammar School 1:08.94 1111 26 3:08.36 1132 17 2243
22 640 Robert Van Tromp Verulam School 1:05.93 1141 23 3:13.73 1099 22 2240
23 621 Alan Benton William Parker Sports College 1:04.51 1155 20 3:22.70 1045 28 2200
24 613 Craig Grounds Northfield Sch & Sports College 1:01.98 1181 15 3:27.32 1018 30 2199
25 619 Simon Middleton Sir John Colfox School 1:04.69 1154 21 3:22.70 1045 28 2199
26 643 Calum Stewart Wildern School 1:17.41 1026 35 3:02.00 1171 12 2197
27 627 Gordon Laing Yateley School 1:01.79 1183 12 3:32.64 985 32 2168
28 628 Oliver Lee St Richards R C College 1:17.60 1024 36 3:06.51 1141 14 2165
29 616 Nathan Sargeant Haven High Technology College 1:09.02 1110 27 3:21.10 1054 26 2164
30 632 Iain Smith Northfield Sch & Sports College 1:22.73 973 37 2:59.73 1183 10 2156
31 634 Elliot Jackson Laurence Jackson School 1:25.52 945 39 2:57.39 1198 9 2143
32 610 Owen Shipton Nottingham Blue Coat School 1:08.14 1119 25 3:31.13 994 31 2113
33 608 Russell Thom Hazlehead Academy 1:05.43 1146 22 3:37.02 958 33 2104
34 606 Mitchell Mattocks William Parker Sports College 1:03.33 1167 17 3:47.20 898 36 2065
35 611 Samuel Sharpe Wildern School 1:01.93 1181 14 3:50.00 880 37 2061
36 618 Jamie Young King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 1:12.01 1080 32 3:46.76 901 35 1981
37 607 Matthew Mileham William Parker Sports College 1:10.19 1099 30 3:57.76 835 39 1934
38 603 Alan Fulton Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 1:24.55 955 38 3:51.10 874 38 1829
39 629 Andrew Douglass King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 1:40.05 800 40 3:39.02 946 34 1746
40 624 Dale Hart King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 1:00.01 1200 5 DNS 0 0
41 604 Angus Hodder St Paul's School DNS 0 DNS 0 0
42 626 Andrew Pearce Pocklington School DNS 0 DNS 0 0

Swim Run

Year 10 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

637 Ashley Hall Sir John Colfox School 0:59.39 1207 2:57.07 1198 2405
1 641 Thomas Cleverly Sir John Colfox School 1:09.10 1109 2:53.48 1222 2331 6935

619 Simon Middleton Sir John Colfox School 1:04.69 1154 3:22.70 1045 2199

609 Adam Strawford Whitgift School 0:59.63 1204 3:17.13 1078 2282
2 617 Nick Byrne Whitgift School 1:07.14 1129 3:08.92 1129 2258 6797

630 Olly Newman Whitgift School 1:15.39 1047 2:55.16 1210 2257

642 Andrew Minter Laurence Jackson School 1:11.92 1081 2:48.76 1249 2330
3 622 Mark Julian Laurence Jackson School 1:09.03 1110 3:07.82 1135 2245 6718

634 Elliot Jackson Laurence Jackson School 1:25.52 945 2:57.39 1198 2143

625 Bradley Dixon Northfield Sch & Sports College 1:00.10 1199 3:06.51 1141 2340
4 613 Craig Grounds Northfield Sch & Sports College 1:01.98 1181 3:27.32 1018 2199 6695

632 Iain Smith Northfield Sch & Sports College 1:22.73 973 2:59.73 1183 2156

644 Jamie Knapp Wildern School 1:15.26 1048 2:49.70 1243 2291
5 643 Calum Stewart Wildern School 1:17.41 1026 3:02.00 1171 2197 6549

611 Samuel Sharpe Wildern School 1:01.93 1181 3:50.00 880 2061

605 Matthew Preston Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 1:00.82 1192 3:19.20 1066 2258
6 614 James Horsfall Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 1:00.58 1195 3:21.73 1051 2246 6333

603 Alan Fulton Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 1:24.55 955 3:51.10 874 1829

621 Alan Benton William Parker Sports College 1:04.51 1155 3:22.70 1045 2200
7 606 Mitchell Mattocks William Parker Sports College 1:03.33 1167 3:47.20 898 2065 6199

607 Matthew Mileham William Parker Sports College 1:10.19 1099 3:57.76 835 1934

618 Jamie Young King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 1:12.01 1080 3:46.76 901 1981
8 629 Andrew Douglass King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 1:40.05 800 3:39.02 946 1746 0

624 Dale Hart King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 1:00.01 1200 DNS 0 0

Year 10 Boys Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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